

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF MODIFICATIONS

Notice is hereby given of the approval of the following modifications to the Energy *Solutions* state-issued Part B Permit. The modifications involved the following changes:

DSHW-2022-013025: Approval of a Class 1 modification for Revisions to Attachment II-11, *Facility Drawings*.

DSHW-2022-013023: Approval of a Class 1 modification for Revisions to Attachment II-1-6, *Leachate Evaporation, and Decontamination Waste Management Plan*

DSHW-2022-013005: Approval of a Class 1 modification for Revisions to Attachment II-3, *Site Inspection Plan*

DSHW-2022-013021: Approval of a Class 1 modification for Revisions to Module IV, Storage and Treatment in Tanks and Surface Impoundments

Questions regarding this modification or requests for review of the modification applications and related documents may be directed to Energy *Solutions* or the Utah Division of Waste Management and Radiation Control (DWMRC).

Energy Solutions: Energy Solutions, LLC, 299 South Main St. Suite#1700 Salt Lake City,

Utah 84111; telephone: (801) 649-2000, contact person: Steve Gurr.

DWMRC: Utah Division of Waste Management and Radiation Control, 195 North

1950 West, P.O. Box 144880, Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-4880; telephone:

(801) 536-0200; facility contact person: Otis Willoughby.

Energy Solutions' compliance history is available from the facility contact person at the Utah Division of Waste Management and Radiation Control.